

**PRODUCT**

Box of 12 Classic Macarons

**ALLERGENS**

NUTS, EGGS, SOYA, DAIRY

**INGREDIENTS**

Sugar, ALMONDS, FREE RANGE EGG, BUTTER, MILK, Rose Water, Orange oil, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, WHOLE MILK POWDER, Emulsifier: SOY LECITHIN (E322) Natural vanilla flavouring), Lemon Oil, Citric Acid, CREAM, Madagascan Vanilla pods , PISTACHIO NUTS, Coffee, Cocoa Powder, Salt, HAZELNUT PASTE, HAZELNUTS, Lavender extract, Strawberries, Natural vanilla flavouring, Sour Cherry Filling (Sour Cherry Puree, Sugar, Pectin, Tartaric Acid, Glucose, Citric Acid), Passion Fruit Puree (Passion fruit juice, sugar). Colourings (Annato, Beta Carotene, Anthocyanin, Caramel, Red Beet, Blue E133)

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
12 servings per container		
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1oz (29g)</b>	
<hr/>		
<b>Amount per serving</b>	<b>120</b>	
<b>Calories</b>		
<small>% Daily Value*</small>		
<b>Total fat</b> 7g		<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g		<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg		<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 10mg		<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g		<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g		<b>1%</b>
Total Sugars 13g		
Includes 10g Added Sugars		<b>21%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g		
<hr/>		
Vit. D 0.0mcg 6%	• Calcium 23mg	2%
Iron 0.3mg 2%	• Potas. 60mg	2%
<hr/>		
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>		